
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2675
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2004
SETHUPARAI DAM IN TAMIL NADU
Aaron Rashid Shri J.M.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that sub-standard material has been used in the construction of Sethuparai Dam in Periyakulam district in Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, whether the Government has conducted any enquiry into the matter; and

(c) if so, the outcome thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) As reported by the Government of Tamil Nadu no sub- standard material has been used in the construction of Sethuparai Dam in Periyakulam district in Tamil Nadu.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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